507839169 04/05/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7886308

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Name Exe			
ASTLEY COLLIN LOBC)			09/12/2022		
				·		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	L&T TE	L&T TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED				
Street Address:	L&T HC	L&T HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE				
City:	MUMBA	MUMBAI				
State/Country:	INDIA	INDIA				
Postal Code:	400001	400001				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	3 Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		17973659				
	oe sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that ; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b				
Correspondent Name:	I	a natanta two@madtrania.com		ingin.		
	(rs.patents.two@medtronic.com COVIDIEN LP		inan.		
Address Line 1:		rs.patents.two@medtronic.com COVIDIEN LP 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE 7TH F	LOOR	man.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Ę	COVIDIEN LP		man.		
Address Line 4:	(ÓVIDIEN LP 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE 7TH F				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	COVIDIEN LP 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE 7TH F NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	COVIDIEN LP 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE 7TH F NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06 A0002912US02CON				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	COVIDIEN LP 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE 7TH F NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06 A0002912US02CON CAROLYNN KNIGHT				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	COVIDIEN LP 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE 7TH F NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06 A0002912US02CON CAROLYNN KNIGHT /Carolynn KNIGHT/				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	UMBER:	COVIDIEN LP 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE 7TH F NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06 A0002912US02CON CAROLYNN KNIGHT /Carolynn KNIGHT/ 04/05/2023				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecutedLoboAs source=ExecutedLoboAs	UMBER:	COVIDIEN LP 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE 7TH F NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06 A0002912US02CON CAROLYNN KNIGHT /Carolynn KNIGHT/ 04/05/2023				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecutedLoboAs	UMBER: ssignment ssignment	COVIDIEN LP 555 LONG WHARF DRIVE 7TH F NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06 A0002912US02CON CAROLYNN KNIGHT /Carolynn KNIGHT/ 04/05/2023 1#page1.tif 1#page2.tif 1#page3.tif				

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT IS EXECUTED BY

ASTLEY COLLIN LOBO, resident of 75 Claudia Drive, #442, West Haven, Connecticut 06516 United States of America, (hereinafter 'Assignor') (which expression unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof shall mean and include their respective heirs and executors) of the ONE PART

IN FAVOUR OF

L&T TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED, having its registered office at L&T House. Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400001. India, and its representatives and affiliates (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") (which expression unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof shall mean and include its successors and Assigns) and represented by its authorized signatory Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Chief Operating Officer & Board Member of the **OTHER PART**;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the sole owner of invention(s) and patent application(s) :

See Attached Schedule A

hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions"

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that in consideration of the remuneration, facilities and perks received by Assignee, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire interest in the Invention disclosed in the invention disclosure with the above title and reference number, including all patent applications, utility model applications, design applications or other intellectual property rights, originating from the Invention, filed in any country including all divisional and continuation applications and the right to claim priority from such applications including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, all re-examination applications, all re-issue applications, and any patents, utility models, designs or other intellectual property rights which may issue for the Invention.

Assignor further agrees and warrants to execute all such further papers and perform such other acts as Assignee may reasonably request to obtain or maintain such patents, utility models, designs other intellectual property rights in any country.

It is understood and agreed to by the parties hereto, that on the execution of this Deed of Assignment, no rights of any nature whatsoever, in respect of such Intellectual Property, shall survive with Assignor. Assignor further undertakes not to make any claim in the future with regard to such Intellectual Property assigned to the Assignee vide this Deed of Assignment,

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 063232 FRAME: 0536

Authorized signatory of Assignor

Signature

Name: Astley Collin Lobo

Place, Date: WEST HAVEN, CT. 09/12/2022

Witness of Assignor:

Signature 🚿 Alle Ka-

Name Dhilipkumar S

Place, Date: West HONRER, CT. 09/12/2022

Assignee hereby acknowledges and agrees to such assignment and transfer

Authorized signatory of Assignee

Abhishek Sinha Digitally signed by Abhishek Sinha Date: 2023.02.17 20:31:46 +05'30'

Signature

Name: Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Chief Operating Officer & Board Member

Place, Date :

Witness of Assignee:

Signature

Name:

Place, Date:

SCHEDULE A

Patent Applications

Docket No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Title	
A0002951US01	January 15, 2020	16/743,003	Surgical Access Assembly	
A0002707US01	January 24, 2020	16/751,518	Foldable Card and Package for Surgical Instruments	
A0002912US01	February 6, 2020	16/783,505	Surgical Access Device Including Anchor with Rachet Mechanism	
A0002635US01	February 7, 2020	16/784,676	Surgical Access System Including Instrument Retaining Clip	
A0002734U501	February 7, 2020	16/784.662	Surgical Access Device with Rotatably Actuated Fixation Mechanism	
A0003014US01	February 20, 2020	16/795,809	Retention Anchor for Surgical Access Devices	
A0003002US01	February 25, 2020	16/800,566	Surgical Access Assembly Having a Batton Inflator	
A0003177US01	February 26, 2020	16/802,077	Retention Anchor for Surgical Access Devices	
A0002632US01	February 27, 2020	16/803,057	Access Assembly with Retention Mechanism	
A0003001US01	March 5, 2020	16/809,632	Surgical Access Assembly Having a Pump	
A0002715US01	March 27, 2020	16/832,003	Retention Anchor with Suture Tie Down for Surgical Access Devices	
A0002705US01	April 24, 2020	16/857,476	Access Assembly with Retention Mechanism	
A0002641US01	May 5, 2020	16/866,812	Surgical Access Device Including Alternating Cutout Fluid Flow Pathway for Anchor Inflation and Deflation	
A0002636US01	May 8, 2020	16/869,773	Surgical Access Device Including Dual Lumen Cannula for Anchor Inflation and Deflation	
A0003228US01	May 8, 2020	63/021,721	Surgical Robotic Systems	
A0003775US01	May 11, 2020	16/871,277	Surgical Access Device with Fixation Mechanism	
A0003777US01	June 8, 2020	16/895,140	Surgical Access Assembly with Release Feature	
A0003734US01	June 15, 2020	16/901,657	Cannula Assembly Including an Adjustable Elongate Shaft Assembly	
A0003870US01	July 22, 2020	16/935,808	Trocar System with Force Sensing	
A0004397US01	October 7, 2020	17/064,917	Suture Passer Including an Electromagnet	
A0004396US01	October 15, 2020	17/071,134	Surgical Access Device Including a Universal Fluid Flow Valve	

A0004629US01	October 29, 2020	17/083,916	Surgical Access Device with Fixation Mechanism and Illumination Mechanism
A0004938US01	November 5, 2020	63/109,945	Hand Actuated Suction and Irrigation Device
A0004735US01	November 9, 2020	17/092,730	Surgical Access Device Including Variable Length Cannula
A0004595US01	November 23, 2020	17/101,135	Surgical Access Device with Fixation Mechanism
A0005076US01	December 2, 2020	17/109,235	Sterilizing Surgical Access Devices
A0004966US01	January 11, 2021	17/145,677	Cannula Assembly Including a Suction Cup Seal
A0005962US01	April 13, 2021	17/229,243	Surgical Access Device With Self-Inflating Balloon
A0005681US01	May 3, 2021	17/246,781	Surgical Access Device Having A Balloon And Methods For Manufacturing The Same
A0006012US01	May 3, 2021	17/246,948	Surgical Access Device With Textured Balloon
A0005952US01	May 3, 2021	17/246,983	Surgical Access Device Having A Hollow Anchor